FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE GRANICUS SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN GRANICUS,
INC. AND THE CITY OF FRESNO, CA

This First Amendment to the Granicus, Inc. Service Agreement is dated September 12, 2017, and entered
into by and between Granicus, Inc., a California Corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Granicus™), and
the City of Fresno, CA (hereinafter referred to as “Client”), with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, the Client and Granicus entered into an Agreement dated August 16, 2013 (the
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, in addition to Client’s existing solutions, Client wishes to add certain products as detailed in
the quote dated September 6, 2017, which is attached as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties intend that the Agreement be amended
as follows:

1. Compensation shall be amended to include an additional twenty - two thousand nine hundred and
fifty dollars ($22,950.00) per year as detailed in Exhibit A. As amended, Client’s Granicus
solution shall now include additions to the Agreement as detailed in Exhibit A. Client’s total
annual subscription fee shall increase to forty - seven thousand four hundred and twenty - two
dollars and eighty cents ($47,422.80).

2. The term of the Agreement shall be extended until October 31, 2018.

3. Except as amended by this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.

4, In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this First Amendment and the
documents comprising the Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to be executed by their duly
authorized representatives,

CITY OF FRESNO, CA GRANICUS, INC.

By: %W By:
Y - /

Date: ?// 8//7 Date: 7,20(7




